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Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Open/Modified Class

1 525 Jesse Ferguson TLMC 1996 Nissan 240sx 1:28.090 96.846

(White Pine Welding & Fabrication)

2 912 Hanfei Zhang Other 2021 BMW M2 Competition 1:29.017 95.901

(M TECH x MTR FORGED)

3 83 Luigi Altobello TLMC 2006 Chevrolet Z06 1:35.412 89.091

4 977 Bjorn Sjolander BMWCCT 1993 Toyota Supra 0:00.000 0.000

Super Grand Touring A-Spec Class

1 528 Nuwan Wijeratne Other 2014 Porsche GT3 1:28.027 99.775

(AUTOMOVES)

2 465 Joban Malhi Other 2019 BMW M2C 1:26.773 99.133

(RMP Competizione)

3 30 John Hansen BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA 2023 BMW M2 1:29.237 96.013

4 522 Haojun Liang Other 2023 Volkswagen GTI 1:33.816 94.000

(M-TECH RACING)

5 86 Kevin Morris OMSC,SPDA 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 1:33.917 93.836

6 550 Sasha Aleksic Y OMSC 1989 Ford Mustang 1:34.119 93.254

Super Grand Touring B-Spec Class

1 615 James Fung TAC 2009 Porsche 911 Turbo 1:30.384 99.021

2 207 Stuart Sukerman SPDA 2011 Subaru WRX 1:31.900 97.286

(Street Fighter Racing, Can-Jam Motorsports)

3 455 Robin Levesque Y KWRC 2023 Toyota Supra 1:36.620 92.311

4 366 Dan Neault OMSC 2025 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 1:37.293 91.076

(AVT Canada)

5 239 Steve Amaral TLMC 1991 Honda CRX 1:44.986 86.202

(RDR)

6 999 Davide Rubiono Y 2015 S5 Audi 0:00.000 0.000

Grand Touring A-Spec Class

1 262 Krystian Palka Other,SPDA 2020 Toyota Supra 1:31.169 100.000

(Stairs&More)

2 113 Luke Lay SPDA 2022 Toyota GR86 1:34.615 97.769

(xiiimotorsports, Eneos)



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

3 669 Jordan Kobayashi ST LAC 2004 Subaru STI 1:34.891 96.451

4 4 Dave Barker OMSC 2020 Honda Civic Type R 1:35.428 96.214

5 604 Nick Kwong Other,SPDA 2015 Subaru sti 1:36.130 94.806

(NKLK)

6 797 Chirag Patel SPDA 2018 Honda Civic Type R 1:37.706 94.172

7 777 Mohamed Hussain SPDA 2022 Subaru Premium Sport Tech 1:39.006 94.004

(Kathy and Mohamed Hussain)

8 9999 Caelen Miller 2008 128i BMW 1:42.559 90.552

9 156 Matthew Di Giovanni TAC 2013 Scion FR-S 1:44.363 88.764

10 441 Eugene Savilov TAC 2014 Porsche Cayman 0:00.000 0.000

(LeadCreators.ca, VinAudit.ca)

10 869 Kevaughan Shiu SPDA,Other 2014 Scion FR-S 0:00.000 0.000

Grand Touring B-Spec Class

1 22 Giuliano Traetto TAC 2013 Scion FRS 1:38.027 96.716

(Raptor Racing)

2 662 Kyle Dixon Other 2007 Porsche CAYMAN S 1:41.327 92.953

3 286 Alexander Reginato Y SPDA 2015 Subaru BRZ 1:41.575 92.056

4 806 Nowell Mason ST LAC 2003 Nissan 350z 1:43.667 90.756

5 149 Gary Vernon TAC 2022 Toyota GR86 Premium 1:43.557 90.523

(None)

6 260 Jason Lee SPDA 2023 Subaru BRZ 1:47.827 87.477

7 198 Jon Machado SPDA 2023 Mazda MX-5 Miata RF 1:47.623 86.571

(The Machado Group)

8 112 Albert Ribeiro TAC 2022 Subaru BRZ 1:49.403 86.311

9 100 Glen Gambell SPDA 2017 Subaru BRZ 1:50.050 85.183

10 469 Cordell Grace SPDA 1999 Ford Mustang 0:00.000 0.000

10 486 Steve Kik SPDA 2017 Subaru BRZ 0:00.000 0.000

Grand Touring C-Spec Class

1 164 Daniel Robis SPDA 2019 Toyota 86 1:40.479 94.981

(None.)

2 877 Matt McCorriston WOSCA 2013 BMW 135i 1:40.233 94.969

3 194 Sean McPhee OMSC 2017 Volkswagen Golf R 1:42.026 93.748

4 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y SPDA 2023 Toyota GR86 Premium MT 1:45.450 90.204

5 363 Cole Thomas SPDA 2015 Scion FR-S 1:50.429 85.980

Touring A-Spec Class

1 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci DAC,TAC 2002 Audi S3 1:42.294 96.903

(Beavertech Racing, Waywell Contruction)

2 47 Asad Bhatti Y Other 2006 BMW 325i 1:42.721 95.986

(Gaddi Adda)

3 553 Nathan Webster TLMC 2006 Mazda RX8 1:44.117 93.594

4 283 Martin Wojtowicz Other 1996 Honda Civic 1:50.554 88.211

Touring B-Spec Class

1 32 Daniel Santibanez SPDA 2005 Toyota Echo 1:48.847 93.503



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

(Pinnacle Advance Driving Academy / Stage Four Motorsport)

2 506 Alex Hatz Other 1991 Mazda Miata 1:52.951 90.820

3 500 Rick Arbour OMSC 1991 Honda CRX 0:00.000 0.000

(Mobil 1    Xtra Sharp)



TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #2

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 262 Krystian Palka Other,SPDA 2020 Toyota Supra GT-A 1:31.169 100.000

2 528 Nuwan Wijeratne Other 2014 Porsche GT3 SGT-A 1:28.027 99.775

3 465 Joban Malhi Other 2019 BMW M2C SGT-A 1:26.773 99.133

4 615 James Fung TAC 2009 Porsche 911 Turbo SGT-B 1:30.384 99.021

5 113 Luke Lay SPDA 2022 Toyota GR86 GT-A 1:34.615 97.769

6 207 Stuart Sukerman SPDA 2011 Subaru WRX SGT-B 1:31.900 97.286

7 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci DAC,TAC 2002 Audi S3 T-A 1:42.294 96.903

8 525 Jesse Ferguson TLMC 1996 Nissan 240sx OMOD 1:28.090 96.846

9 22 Giuliano Traetto TAC 2013 Scion FRS GT-B 1:38.027 96.716

10 669 Jordan Kobayashi ST LAC 2004 Subaru STI GT-A 1:34.891 96.451

TEAM VDG TOP 10 ROOKIES FOR EVENT #2

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 47 Asad Bhatti Y Other 2006 BMW 325i T-A 1:42.721 95.986

2 550 Sasha Aleksic Y OMSC 1989 Ford Mustang SGT-A 1:34.119 93.254

3 455 Robin Levesque Y KWRC 2023 Toyota Supra SGT-B 1:36.620 92.311

4 286 Alexander Reginato Y SPDA 2015 Subaru BRZ GT-B 1:41.575 92.056

5 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y SPDA 2023 Toyota GR86 Premium MT GT-C 1:45.450 90.204

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #2

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 465 Joban Malhi Other 2019 BMW M2C SGT-A 1:26.773 99.133

2 528 Nuwan Wijeratne Other 2014 Porsche GT3 SGT-A 1:28.027 99.775

3 525 Jesse Ferguson TLMC 1996 Nissan 240sx OMOD 1:28.090 96.846

4 912 Hanfei Zhang Other 2021 BMW M2 Competition OMOD 1:29.017 95.901

5 30 John Hansen BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA 2023 BMW M2 SGT-A 1:29.237 96.013

6 615 James Fung TAC 2009 Porsche 911 Turbo SGT-B 1:30.384 99.021

7 262 Krystian Palka Other,SPDA 2020 Toyota Supra GT-A 1:31.169 100.000

8 207 Stuart Sukerman SPDA 2011 Subaru WRX SGT-B 1:31.900 97.286

9 522 Haojun Liang Other 2023 Volkswagen GTI SGT-A 1:33.816 94.000

10 86 Kevin Morris OMSC,SPDA 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 SGT-A 1:33.917 93.836



Automoves 2025 OTA Championship Overall Standings - PROVISIONAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 262 Krystian Palka GT-A 2020 Toyota Supra 199.636 100.000

2 465 Joban Malhi SGT-A 2019 BMW M2C 198.635 99.503

3 113 Luke Lay GT-A 2022 Toyota GR86 197.769 100.000

4 22 Giuliano Traetto GT-B 2013 Scion FRS 195.400 98.685

5 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci T-A 2002 Audi S3 194.051 97.148

6 669 Jordan Kobayashi GT-B 2004 Subaru STI 193.566 97.115

7 777 Mohamed Hussain GT-A 2022 Subaru Premium Sport Tech 190.986 96.982

8 286 Alexander Reginato Y GT-B 2015 Subaru BRZ 190.169 98.114

9 86 Kevin Morris SGT-A 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 189.592 95.755

10 194 Sean McPhee GT-C 2018 Volkswagen Golf-R 187.776 94.027

11 506 Alex Hatz T-B 2007 Honda FIT 187.082 96.262

12 455 Robin Levesque Y SGT-B 2023 Toyota Supra 186.168 93.857

13 149 Gary Vernon GT-B 2022 Toyota GR86 Premium 185.905 95.382

14 366 Dan Neault SGT-B 2025 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 183.960 92.883

15 834 Caelen Miller GT-A 2008 BMW 128i 183.908 93.356

16 283 Martin Wojtowicz T-A 1996 Honda Civic 183.294 95.083

17 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y GT-C 2023 Toyota GR86 Premium MT 182.603 92.399

18 198 Jon Machado GT-B 2023 Mazda MX-5 Miata RF 178.620 92.049

19 100 Glen Gambell GT-B 2017 Subaru BRZ 175.059 89.876

20 528 Nuwan Wijeratne SGT-A 2014 Porsche GT3 99.775 99.775

21 615 James Fung SGT-B 2009 Porsche 911 Turbo 99.021 99.021

22 861 Derek Poon GT-C 2023 Subaru BRZ 98.884 98.884

23 621 Matt Yu Y GT-B 2022 Subaru BRZ 98.414 98.414

24 314 Tom Gotovac GT-B 2007 Honda Civic SI 97.293 97.293

25 207 Stuart Sukerman SGT-B 2011 Subaru WRX 97.286 97.286

26 207 Stuart Sukerman SGT-B 2012 subaru WRX STI 97.009 97.009

27 525 Jesse Ferguson OMOD 1996 Nissan 240sx 96.846 96.846

28 4 Dave Barker GT-A 2020 Honda Civic Type R 96.214 96.214

29 485 Noah Webster T-A 2017 Subaru BRZ 96.052 96.052

30 30 John Hansen SGT-A 2023 BMW M2 96.013 96.013

31 47 Asad Bhatti Y T-A 2006 BMW 325i 95.986 95.986

32 486 Steve Kik GT-B 2017 Subaru BRZ 95.917 95.917

33 912 Hanfei Zhang OMOD 2021 BMW M2 Competition 95.901 95.901

34 252 Anthony Boyano Y SGT-A 2022 BMW M4 Comp 95.855 95.855

35 482 Haoze Chen Y OMOD 2022 BMW M4 Competition 95.669 95.669

36 164 Daniel Robis GT-C 2019 Toyota 86 94.981 94.981

37 877 Matt McCorriston GT-C 2013 BMW 135i 94.969 94.969

38 661 Abdul Wasay OMOD 2025 Porsche 992 GT3RS 94.843 94.843

39 604 Nick Kwong GT-A 2015 Subaru sti 94.806 94.806

40 251 Abdulah Sinan Y SGT-A 2020 BMW M8 Competiton 94.464 94.464

41 797 Chirag Patel GT-A 2018 Honda Civic Type R 94.172 94.172

42 522 Haojun Liang SGT-A 2023 Volkswagen GTI 94.000 94.000

43 553 Nathan Webster T-A 2006 Mazda RX8 93.594 93.594



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

44 32 Daniel Santibanez T-B 2005 Toyota Echo 93.503 93.503

45 550 Sasha Aleksic Y SGT-A 1989 Ford Mustang 93.254 93.254

46 662 Kyle Dixon GT-B 2007 Porsche CAYMAN S 92.953 92.953

47 27 Alan Choi GT-C 2013 Scion FR-S 92.458 92.458

48 818 Peter Zhang Y GT-C 2015 Subaru BRZ 92.283 92.283

49 533 Mehtabh Singh Y GT-A 2015 Audi S3 91.436 91.436

50 806 Nowell Mason GT-B 2003 Nissan 350z 90.756 90.756

51 999 Brad Sherri GT-C 1989 Ford Mustang 90.107 90.107

52 83 Luigi Altobello OMOD 2006 Chevrolet Z06 89.091 89.091

53 156 Matthew Di Giovanni GT-A 2013 Scion FR-S 88.764 88.764

54 260 Jason Lee GT-B 2023 Subaru BRZ 87.477 87.477

55 649 Praveen Chelliah Y OMOD 2018 McLaren 720 86.938 86.938

56 112 Albert Ribeiro GT-B 2022 Subaru BRZ 86.311 86.311

57 239 Steve Amaral SGT-B 1991 Honda CRX 86.202 86.202

58 363 Cole Thomas GT-C 2015 Scion FR-S 85.980 85.980

59 296 Xiaotao Li Y GT-B 1990 Honda EK Civic 83.252 83.252

60 541 Scott Ormerod Y OMOD 2021 Subaru WRX 82.020 82.020

61 340 John Coccimiglio Y OMOD 2017 Honda Civic 70.676 70.676

Automoves 2025 OTA Championship Overall Rookie Standings - presented by Team VDG - PROVISIONAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 286 Alexander Reginato Y GT-B 2015 Subaru BRZ 190.169 98.114

2 455 Robin Levesque Y SGT-B 2023 Toyota Supra 186.168 93.857

3 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y GT-C 2023 Toyota GR86 Premium MT 182.603 92.399

4 621 Matt Yu Y GT-B 2022 Subaru BRZ 98.414 98.414

5 47 Asad Bhatti Y T-A 2006 BMW 325i 95.986 95.986

6 252 Anthony Boyano Y SGT-A 2022 BMW M4 Comp 95.855 95.855

7 482 Haoze Chen Y OMOD 2022 BMW M4 Competition 95.669 95.669

8 251 Abdulah Sinan Y SGT-A 2020 BMW M8 Competiton 94.464 94.464

9 550 Sasha Aleksic Y SGT-A 1989 Ford Mustang 93.254 93.254

10 818 Peter Zhang Y GT-C 2015 Subaru BRZ 92.283 92.283

11 533 Mehtabh Singh Y GT-A 2015 Audi S3 91.436 91.436

12 649 Praveen Chelliah Y OMOD 2018 McLaren 720 86.938 86.938

13 296 Xiaotao Li Y GT-B 1990 Honda EK Civic 83.252 83.252

14 541 Scott Ormerod Y OMOD 2021 Subaru WRX 82.020 82.020

15 340 John Coccimiglio Y OMOD 2017 Honda Civic 70.676 70.676



Automoves 2025 OTA Championship Class Standings - PROVISIONAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Open/Modified Class

1 525 Jesse Ferguson 1996 Nissan 240sx __3____ 96.846 96.846

2 912 Hanfei Zhang 2021 BMW M2 Competition __3____ 95.901 95.901

3 482 Haoze Chen Y 2022 BMW M4 Competition 1______ 95.669 95.669

4 661 Abdul Wasay 2025 Porsche 992 GT3RS 1______ 94.843 94.843

5 83 Luigi Altobello 2006 Chevrolet Z06 __3____ 89.091 89.091

6 649 Praveen Chelliah Y 2018 McLaren 720 1______ 86.938 86.938

7 541 Scott Ormerod Y 2021 Subaru WRX 1______ 82.020 82.020

8 340 John Coccimiglio Y 2017 Honda Civic 1______ 70.676 70.676

Super Grand Touring A-Spec Class

1 465 Joban Malhi 2019 BMW M2C 1_3____ 198.635 99.503

2 86 Kevin Morris 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 1_3____ 189.592 95.755

3 528 Nuwan Wijeratne 2014 Porsche GT3 __3____ 99.775 99.775

4 30 John Hansen 2023 BMW M2 __3____ 96.013 96.013

5 252 Anthony Boyano Y 2022 BMW M4 Comp 1______ 95.855 95.855

6 251 Abdulah Sinan Y 2020 BMW M8 Competiton 1______ 94.464 94.464

7 522 Haojun Liang 2023 Volkswagen GTI __3____ 94.000 94.000

8 550 Sasha Aleksic Y 1989 Ford Mustang __3____ 93.254 93.254

Super Grand Touring B-Spec Class

1 455 Robin Levesque Y 2023 Toyota Supra 1_3____ 186.168 93.857

2 366 Dan Neault 2025 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 1_3____ 183.960 92.883

3 615 James Fung 2009 Porsche 911 Turbo __3____ 99.021 99.021

4 207 Stuart Sukerman 2011 Subaru WRX __3____ 97.286 97.286

5 207 Stuart Sukerman 2012 subaru WRX STI 1______ 97.009 97.009

6 239 Steve Amaral 1991 Honda CRX __3____ 86.202 86.202

Grand Touring A-Spec Class

1 262 Krystian Palka 2020 Toyota Supra 1_3____ 199.636 100.000

2 113 Luke Lay 2022 Toyota GR86 1_3____ 197.769 100.000

3 777 Mohamed Hussain 2022 Subaru Premium Sport Tech 1_3____ 190.986 96.982

4 834 Caelen Miller 2008 BMW 128i 1_3____ 183.908 93.356

5 669 Jordan Kobayashi 2004 Subaru STI __3____ 96.451 96.451

6 4 Dave Barker 2020 Honda Civic Type R 1_3____ 96.214 96.214

7 604 Nick Kwong 2015 Subaru sti __3____ 94.806 94.806

8 797 Chirag Patel 2018 Honda Civic Type R __3____ 94.172 94.172

9 533 Mehtabh Singh Y 2015 Audi S3 1______ 91.436 91.436

10 156 Matthew Di Giovanni 2013 Scion FR-S __3____ 88.764 88.764

Grand Touring B-Spec Class

1 22 Giuliano Traetto 2013 Scion FRS 1_3____ 195.400 98.685

2 286 Alexander Reginato Y 2015 Subaru BRZ 1_3____ 190.169 98.114

3 149 Gary Vernon 2022 Toyota GR86 Premium 1_3____ 185.905 95.382

4 198 Jon Machado 2023 Mazda MX-5 Miata RF 1_3____ 178.620 92.049

5 100 Glen Gambell 2017 Subaru BRZ 1_3____ 175.059 89.876

6 621 Matt Yu Y 2022 Subaru BRZ 1______ 98.414 98.414



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

7 314 Tom Gotovac 2007 Honda Civic SI 1______ 97.293 97.293

8 669 Jordan Kobayashi 2004 Subaru STI 1______ 97.115 97.115

9 486 Steve Kik 2017 Subaru BRZ 1_3____ 95.917 95.917

10 662 Kyle Dixon 2007 Porsche CAYMAN S __3____ 92.953 92.953

11 806 Nowell Mason 2003 Nissan 350z __3____ 90.756 90.756

12 260 Jason Lee 2023 Subaru BRZ __3____ 87.477 87.477

13 112 Albert Ribeiro 2022 Subaru BRZ __3____ 86.311 86.311

14 296 Xiaotao Li Y 1990 Honda EK Civic 1______ 83.252 83.252

Grand Touring C-Spec Class

1 194 Sean McPhee 2018 Volkswagen Golf-R 1_3____ 187.776 94.027

2 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y 2023 Toyota GR86 Premium MT 1_3____ 182.603 92.399

3 861 Derek Poon 2023 Subaru BRZ 1______ 98.884 98.884

4 164 Daniel Robis 2019 Toyota 86 __3____ 94.981 94.981

5 877 Matt McCorriston 2013 BMW 135i __3____ 94.969 94.969

6 27 Alan Choi 2013 Scion FR-S 1______ 92.458 92.458

7 818 Peter Zhang Y 2015 Subaru BRZ 1______ 92.283 92.283

8 999 Brad Sherri 1989 Ford Mustang 1______ 90.107 90.107

9 363 Cole Thomas 2015 Scion FR-S __3____ 85.980 85.980

Touring A-Spec Class

1 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci 2002 Audi S3 1_3____ 194.051 97.148

2 283 Martin Wojtowicz 1996 Honda Civic 1_3____ 183.294 95.083

3 485 Noah Webster 2017 Subaru BRZ 1______ 96.052 96.052

4 47 Asad Bhatti Y 2006 BMW 325i __3____ 95.986 95.986

5 553 Nathan Webster 2006 Mazda RX8 __3____ 93.594 93.594

Touring B-Spec Class

1 506 Alex Hatz 2007 Honda FIT 1_3____ 187.082 96.262

2 32 Daniel Santibanez 2005 Toyota Echo __3____ 93.503 93.503



Points Breakdown by Event - PROVISIONAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 School #2 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

1 262 Krystian Palka 99.636

(0.95572)

100.000

(0.9373)

199.636 100.000

2 465 Joban Malhi 99.503

(0.99508)

99.133

(0.9934)

198.635 99.503

3 113 Luke Lay 100.000

(0.943174)

97.769

(0.92377)

197.769 100.000

4 22 Giuliano Traetto 98.685

(0.928168)

96.716

(0.90133)

195.400 98.685

5 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci 97.148

(0.897172)

96.903

(0.86206)

194.051 97.148

6 669 Jordan Kobayashi 97.115

(0.935056)

96.451

(0.93367)

193.566 97.115

7 777 Mohamed Hussain 96.982

(0.938992)

94.004

(0.91816)

190.986 96.982

8 286 Alexander Reginato Y 98.114

(0.935794)

92.056

(0.91387)

190.169 98.114

9 86 Kevin Morris 95.755

(0.977368)

93.836

(0.96964)

189.592 95.755

10 194 Sean McPhee 94.027

(0.920542)

93.748

(0.89341)

187.776 94.027

11 506 Alex Hatz 96.262

(0.850924)

90.820

(0.83302)

187.082 96.262

12 455 Robin Levesque Y 93.857

(0.968758)

92.311

(0.95809)

186.168 93.857

13 149 Gary Vernon 95.382

(0.934072)

90.523

(0.91156)

185.905 95.382

14 366 Dan Neault 92.883

(0.973432)

91.076

(0.96436)

183.960 92.883

15 834 Caelen Miller 93.356

(0.940468)

90.552

(0.92014)

183.908 93.356

16 283 Martin Wojtowicz 95.083

(0.90775)

88.211

(0.87625)

183.294 95.083

17 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y 92.399

(0.924232)

90.204

(0.89836)

182.603 92.399

18 198 Jon Machado 92.049

(0.9385)

86.571

(0.91717)

178.620 92.049

19 100 Glen Gambell 89.876

(0.934072)

85.183

(0.91156)

175.059 89.876

20 528 Nuwan Wijeratne 99.775

(0.97294)

99.775 99.775

21 615 James Fung 99.021

(0.95479)

99.021 99.021

22 861 Derek Poon 98.884

(0.924724)

98.884 98.884

23 621 Matt Yu Y 98.414

(0.932104)

98.414 98.414

24 314 Tom Gotovac 97.293

(0.931612)

97.293 97.293



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 School #2 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

25 99 Stuart Sukerman 97.286

(0.95578)

97.286 97.286

26 207 Stuart Sukerman 97.009

(0.962116)

97.009 97.009

27 525 Jesse Ferguson 96.846

(1.00165)

96.846 96.846

28 -1 Dave Barker Organizer

(0.94834)

96.214

(0.9307)

96.214 96.214

29 88 Noah Webster 96.052

(0.906028)

96.052 96.052

30 30 John Hansen 96.013

(0.99736)

96.013 96.013

31 47 Asad Bhatti Y 95.986

(0.86668)

95.986 95.986

32 486 Steve Kik 95.917

(0.926446)

0.000

(0.90133)

95.917 95.917

33 912 Hanfei Zhang 95.901

(1.00099)

95.901 95.901

34 252 Anthony Boyano Y 95.855

(0.97786)

95.855 95.855

35 482 Haoze Chen Y 95.669

(1.029274)

95.669 95.669

36 164 Daniel Robis 94.981

(0.89539)

94.981 94.981

37 877 Matt McCorriston 94.969

(0.8977)

94.969 94.969

38 661 Abdul Wasay 94.843

(1.01599)

94.843 94.843

39 604 Nick Kwong 94.806

(0.93763)

94.806 94.806

40 251 Abdulah Sinan Y 94.464

(0.992128)

94.464 94.464

41 797 Chirag Patel 94.172

(0.92872)

94.172 94.172

42 522 Haojun Liang 94.000

(0.96898)

94.000 94.000

43 553 Nathan Webster 93.594

(0.87691)

93.594 93.594

44 32 Daniel Santibanez 93.503

(0.83962)

93.503 93.503

45 550 Sasha Aleksic Y 93.254

(0.9736)

93.254 93.254

46 662 Kyle Dixon 92.953

(0.90727)

92.953 92.953

47 27 Alan Choi 92.458

(0.923002)

92.458 92.458

48 818 Peter Zhang Y 92.283

(0.921034)

92.283 92.283

49 533 Mehtabh Singh Y 91.436

(0.941698)

91.436 91.436



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 School #2 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

50 806 Nowell Mason 90.756

(0.90826)

90.756 90.756

51 999 Brad Sherri 90.107

(0.925708)

90.107 90.107

52 83 Luigi Altobello 89.091

(1.00528)

89.091 89.091

53 156 Matthew Di Giovanni 88.764

(0.92245)

88.764 88.764

54 260 Jason Lee 87.477

(0.90595)

87.477 87.477

55 649 Praveen Chelliah Y 86.938

(1.007872)

86.938 86.938

56 112 Albert Ribeiro 0.000

(1.074046)

86.311

(0.90496)

86.311 86.311

57 239 Steve Amaral 86.202

(0.94423)

86.202 86.202

58 363 Cole Thomas 85.980

(0.90001)

85.980 85.980

59 296 Xiaotao Li Y 83.252

(0.931858)

83.252 83.252

60 541 Scott Ormerod Y 82.020

(1.074046)

82.020 82.020

61 340 John Coccimiglio Y 70.676

(1.074046)

70.676 70.676

* - Exhibition Competitor ! - Stewards Decision Penalty


